

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 2142/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/1998 in CMA No. 382/1996  
and order dated 05/10/2006 in MCC No. 328/2006 & of The HIGH COURT  
OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA SHIVHARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

est of Counsel for the petitioner-State submits that even if the inter

the respondents has to be protected, the same may be done by permitting the

ase the suit State to retain the amount but with an undertaking that in c

a period succeeds the amount shall be refunded to the plaintiff within of

three weeks from the date of judgment and decree of the Trial Court at such

rate of interest as the Court may award.

delay as also in Issue notice on the application for condonation of

the special leave petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master